_
e

e o o e

2018

2018 LEADING HORSES - STAKES

76 Racedays - 780 Races Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

AGE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH UNPL STARTS STAKES (§)
0 7 $12,877,550.00

WILL IN CHARGE - h (5)
SHE'S A MANEATER -f  (4)
FAYROUZ - f 3)
DRONE STRIKE - ¢ 3)
MARQUESAS - ¢ 3)
PEKING CRUZ - ¢ 3)
CHACE THE GREAT-h  (5)
ANOTHER BULLET-h  (6)
BIGDADDYKOOL - g (5)
MR. UNIVERSE - ¢ (4)

5

N = W NN = = W N

1

—_ = BN W= N = W

N LW O NN D= = O

1

—_ O A~ = O = O b O

8
11
8
7
12
9
14
7
11

N D W = N = B NN

2018 LEADING JOCKEYS - WINS

—
(=

O I I N =

Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

. THOMAS,ANTHONY
. CARDENAS,DICK D
. ELLIS,SHANE G

WALKER,OMAR D

SCOTT,ONEIL F

STEADMAN,LINTON L

NELSON,DANE D

. DAWKINS,DANE
. PATTERSON,JAVANIEL R
. CHATRIE,AARON S

$5,413,350.00
$4,813,200.00
$4,811,700.00
$4,770,100.00
$4,346,800.00
$4,128,000.00
$3,914,600.00
$3,825,500.00
$3,735,250.00

1ST 2ND 3RD MOUNTS STAKES ()

93
84
53
52
46
36
36
31
28
26

61
80
55
59
38
25
26
28
12
40

76
54
47
44
35
30
28
40
32
33

454 $59,478,600.00
448 $60,604,000.00
303 $40,021,650.00
313 $42,528,150.00
284 $29,050,180.00
231 $25,142,050.00
168 $24,631,000.00
358 $26,918,750.00
331 $19,097,050.00
284 $27,180,800.00

2018 LEADING TRAINERS - STAKES

Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

NUNES,ANTHONY C
DACOSTA,WAYNE A
SUBRATIE,GARY A
LYNCH,PATRICK T

,_
e

O 0 N kLD

AZAN,RICHARD N
TODD,STEVEN M

MARLOWE,MICHAEL
PEARSON,ROBERT A

DARBY,RYAN O
GLISPIE,FITZROY

79
70
43
26
26
33
13

5
20
16

60
52
49
19
18
23
23

3
22
15

68
65
36
17
22
25
24

0
20
15

1ST 2ND 3RD STARTS STAKES (8)
462 $62,941,420.00
426 $60,400,050.00
323 $34,992,800.00
240 $24,663,100.00

159 $21,904,780.00
279 $18,799,900.00
156 $14,930,450.00
23 $13,356,400.00
168 $12,365,750.00
109 $11,647,300.00



_
e

e N o o e

1. STEPHAN NARINESINGH 18 29  $21,310,150.00
2. CARLTON WATSON 20 26  $19,421,750.00
3. W.B. RACING 1 5 $13,059,650.00
4. ELIZABETH DACOSTA 11 $11,612,200.00
5. NYA 12 $10,666,830.00
6. MICHROS 12 $9,568,050.00
7. CARL ANDERSON 12 13 $9,171,000.00
8. SUPER KID RACING STABLE 5 8 $7,964,700.00
9. STEVEN TODD 12 14 $7,447,100.00
10. P.J. K TEAM 7 8 $7,135,450.00
2018 LEADING GROOMS - WINS
Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive
1ST 2ND 3RD STARTS STAKES($) TRAINER
1. BELL,DAVEC 24 15 15 195 $22,907,400.00
2. WALKER,PAUL M 20 6 9 53 $13,565,500.00
3. NELSON,REVERTON 14 11 46 $12,015,880.00
4. THOMAS,ERROL L 12 15 94 $9,688,500.00
5. BERNARD,TREVOR A 11 14 65 $8,440,900.00
6. MCCARTHY,BRIANS 11 9 10 118 $6,640,600.00
7. GARIB,CLESTON A 10 10 6 104 $6,192,100.00
8. JOHNSTONE,KEITHA 9 6 10 79 $7,998,700.00
9. MCFARLANE,LINVAL 9 5 11 41 $7,470,550.00
10. BIRD,LEEFORD A 9 7 8 60 $5,126,250.00
2018 LEADING BREEDERS - STAKES
76 Racedays - 780 Races up to 12/12/2018 inclusive
INNING RACE AVERAGE
‘EORSESG WSNS STAKES(S) HORSES EARNINGS
HAM STABLES LTD 38 79  $61,745,600.00 72 $857,577.78
ORANGE VALLEY ESTATES LTD. 27 39 $29,852,250.00 43 $694,238.37
Y.S. (1955) 16 25 $20,990,750.00 26 $807,336.54
EVERGLADES FARMS LTD. 14 29 $20,090,600.00 18 $1,116,144.44
LAKELAND FARMS LTD. 16 30 $19,875,000.00 26 $764,423.08
NEW BLUE LTD. 14 24 $16,698,750.00 22 $759,034.09
JAGHAI O.D., J.P., HENRY WILLIAM 15 26  $15,829,450.00 29 $545,843.10
ARGYLL FARMS LTD. 13 21 $15,561,050.00 23 $676,567.39
LORENZO ROBINSON 9 $10,300,250.00 24 $429,177.08
DACOSTA FARMS LIMITED 11 $9,738,600.00 12 $811,550.00
2018 LEADING SIRES - STAKES WON BY PROGENY
76 Racedays - 780 Races Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive
NO. OF AVERAGE
WINNING RACES PROGENY STAKES PER
HORSES WON STAKES ($) TORACE PROGENY
1. STORM CRAFT 40 75  $52,038,450.00 6 $813,100.78
2. ADORE THE GOLD 33 51  $47,005,350.00 4 $959,292.86
3. BLUE PEPSI LODGE 26 49  $35,401,450.00 4 $804,578.41
4. TRADITIONAL 29 53 $35,307,550.00 5 $653,843.52
5. NUCLEAR WAYNE 22 35 $27,022,980.00 2 $931,826.90
6. *NATURAL SELECTION 12 25  $23,080,950.00 1 $1,214,786.84

2018 LEADING OWNERS - STAKES

76 Racedays - 780 Races Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

WINNING RACES
HORSES WON

STAKES (§)



10.

HE'STHEREALTHING
WAR MARSHALL
TAQARUB
DISTORTED

19

12
12

29
28
24
23

$20,930,200.00
$17,379,100.00
$16,297,350.00
$15,893,400.00

—_— = N W

$654,068.75
$599,279.31
$958,667.65
$882,966.67



