2018

2018 LEADING HORSES - STAKES

76 Racedays - 780 Races Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

		AGE	1ST	2ND	3RD	4TH	UNPL	STARTS	STAKES (\$)
1.	WILL IN CHARGE - h	(5)	5	1	0	1	0	7	\$12,877,550.00
2.	SHE'S A MANEATER - f	(4)	4	1	1	0	2	8	\$5,413,350.00
3.	FAYROUZ - f	(3)	3	3	1	2	2	11	\$4,813,200.00
4.	DRONE STRIKE - c	(3)	1	1	2	0	4	8	\$4,811,700.00
5.	MARQUESAS - c	(3)	1	4	0	1	1	7	\$4,770,100.00
6.	PEKING CRUZ - c	(3)	7	1	2	0	2	12	\$4,346,800.00
7.	CHACE THE GREAT - \boldsymbol{h}	(5)	2	3	2	1	1	9	\$4,128,000.00
8.	ANOTHER BULLET - h	(6)	3	4	0	4	3	14	\$3,914,600.00
9.	BIGDADDYKOOL - g	(5)	1	1	3	0	2	7	\$3,825,500.00
10.	MR. UNIVERSE - c	(4)	5	1	2	1	2	11	\$3,735,250.00

2018 LEADING JOCKEYS - WINS

Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

		1ST	2ND	3RD	MOUNTS	STAKES (\$)
1.	THOMAS, ANTHONY	93	61	76	454	\$59,478,600.00
2.	CARDENAS,DICK D	84	80	54	448	\$60,604,000.00
3.	ELLIS,SHANE G	53	55	47	303	\$40,021,650.00
4.	WALKER,OMAR D	52	59	44	313	\$42,528,150.00
5.	SCOTT,ONEIL F	46	38	35	284	\$29,050,180.00
6.	STEADMAN,LINTON L	36	25	30	231	\$25,142,050.00
7.	NELSON,DANE D	36	26	28	168	\$24,631,000.00
8.	DAWKINS,DANE	31	28	40	358	\$26,918,750.00
9.	PATTERSON, JAVANIEL R	28	12	32	331	\$19,097,050.00
10.	CHATRIE, AARON S	26	40	33	284	\$27,180,800.00

2018 LEADING TRAINERS - STAKES

Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

	1ST	2ND	3RD	STARTS	STAKES (\$)
1. NUNES,ANTHONY C	79	60	68	462	\$62,941,420.00
2. DACOSTA, WAYNE A	70	52	65	426	\$60,400,050.00
3. SUBRATIE,GARY A	43	49	36	323	\$34,992,800.00
4. LYNCH,PATRICK T	26	19	17	240	\$24,663,100.00
5. AZAN,RICHARD N	26	18	22	159	\$21,904,780.00
6. TODD,STEVEN M	33	23	25	279	\$18,799,900.00
7. MARLOWE, MICHAEL	13	23	24	156	\$14,930,450.00
8. PEARSON,ROBERT A	5	3	0	23	\$13,356,400.00
9. DARBY,RYAN O	20	22	20	168	\$12,365,750.00
10. GLISPIE,FITZROY	16	15	15	109	\$11,647,300.00

2018 LEADING OWNERS - STAKES

$76\ Racedays$ - $780\ Races\ Up\ to\ 12/12/2018$ inclusive

	WINNING	•	
	HORSES	WON	STAKES (\$)
1. STEPHAN NARINESINGH	18	29	\$21,310,150.00
2. CARLTON WATSON	20	26	\$19,421,750.00
3. W. B. RACING	1	5	\$13,059,650.00
4. ELIZABETH DACOSTA	5	11	\$11,612,200.00
5. NYA	6	12	\$10,666,830.00
6. MICHROS	5	12	\$9,568,050.00
7. CARL ANDERSON	12	13	\$9,171,000.00
8. SUPER KID RACING STABLE	5	8	\$7,964,700.00
9. STEVEN TODD	12	14	\$7,447,100.00
10. P. J. K TEAM	7	8	\$7,135,450.00

2018 LEADING GROOMS - WINS

Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

		1ST	2ND	3RD	STARTS	STAKES(\$)	TRAINER
1. BELL,I	DAVE C	24	15	15	195	\$22,907,400.00	
2. WALK	ER,PAUL M	20	6	9	53	\$13,565,500.00	
3. NELSO	N,REVERTON	14	8	11	46	\$12,015,880.00	
4. THOM	AS,ERROL L	12	15	9	94	\$9,688,500.00	
5. BERNA	ARD,TREVOR A	11	14	5	65	\$8,440,900.00	
6. MCCAl	RTHY,BRIAN S	11	9	10	118	\$6,640,600.00	
7. GARIB	,CLESTON A	10	10	6	104	\$6,192,100.00	
8. JOHNS	TONE,KEITH A	9	6	10	79	\$7,998,700.00	
9. MCFAI	RLANE,LINVAL	9	5	11	41	\$7,470,550.00	
10. BIRD,L	EEFORD A	9	7	8	60	\$5,126,250.00	

2018 LEADING BREEDERS - STAKES

76 Racedays - 780 Races up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

		WINNING HORSES	RACES WON	STAKES(\$)	HORSES	AVERAGE EARNINGS
1.	HAM STABLES LTD	38	79	\$61,745,600.00	72	\$857,577.78
2.	ORANGE VALLEY ESTATES LTD.	27	39	\$29,852,250.00	43	\$694,238.37
3.	Y.S. (1955)	16	25	\$20,990,750.00	26	\$807,336.54
4.	EVERGLADES FARMS LTD.	14	29	\$20,090,600.00	18	\$1,116,144.44
5.	LAKELAND FARMS LTD.	16	30	\$19,875,000.00	26	\$764,423.08
6.	NEW BLUE LTD.	14	24	\$16,698,750.00	22	\$759,034.09
7.	JAGHAI O.D., J.P., HENRY WILLIAM	15	26	\$15,829,450.00	29	\$545,843.10
8.	ARGYLL FARMS LTD.	13	21	\$15,561,050.00	23	\$676,567.39
9.	LORENZO ROBINSON	9	9	\$10,300,250.00	24	\$429,177.08
10.	DACOSTA FARMS LIMITED	7	11	\$9,738,600.00	12	\$811,550.00

2018 LEADING SIRES - STAKES WON BY PROGENY

76 Racedays - 780 Races Up to 12/12/2018 inclusive

					NO. OF	AVERAGE
		WINNING	RACES		PROGENY	STAKES PER
		HORSES	WON	STAKES (\$)	TO RACE	PROGENY
1.	STORM CRAFT	40	75	\$52,038,450.00	6	\$813,100.78
2.	ADORE THE GOLD	33	51	\$47,005,350.00	4	\$959,292.86
3.	BLUE PEPSI LODGE	26	49	\$35,401,450.00	4	\$804,578.41
4.	TRADITIONAL	29	53	\$35,307,550.00	5	\$653,843.52
5.	NUCLEAR WAYNE	22	35	\$27,022,980.00	2	\$931,826.90
6.	*NATURAL SELECTION	12	25	\$23,080,950.00	1	\$1,214,786.84

7. HE'STHEREALTHING	19	29	\$20,930,200.00	3	\$654,068.75
8. WAR MARSHALL	13	28	\$17,379,100.00	2	\$599,279.31
9. TAQARUB	12	24	\$16,297,350.00	1	\$958,667.65
10. DISTORTED	12	23	\$15,893,400.00	1	\$882,966.67